
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Task 

Mode

0 171011 Tiffany & Co. Orlando Main Store 294 days? Mon 9/9/19 Fri 10/30/20

1 Preconstruction 71 days Wed 1/29/20 Wed 5/6/20

2 Permitting 36 days Thu 3/19/20 Wed 5/6/20

3 Apply for Demolition Permit 1 day Thu 3/19/20 Thu 3/19/20

4 Demolition Permit Submission Review 3 wks Fri 3/20/20 Thu 4/9/20

5 Apply for Tenant Improvement Permit 1 day Wed 3/25/20 Wed 3/25/20

6 TI Permit Submission Review 6 wks Thu 3/26/20 Tue 5/5/20

7 Receive Construction Permit 1 day Wed 5/6/20 Wed 5/6/20

8 Estimating/Preconstruction 70 days Wed 1/29/20 Tue 5/5/20

9 50% CD/Permit Set 1 day Wed 1/29/20 Wed 1/29/20

10 50% CD/Permit Set Pricing 13 days Wed 1/29/20 Fri 2/14/20

11 100% CD Set 1 day Tue 2/25/20 Tue 2/25/20

12 100% CD Set Pricing 25 days Tue 2/25/20 Mon 3/30/20

13 Bid Book 5 days Mon 3/30/20 Fri 4/3/20

14 Client Review 2 wks Mon 4/6/20 Fri 4/17/20

15 Client Release to begin Project Execution 1 day Fri 4/17/20 Fri 4/17/20

16 Full Permitting 35 days Thu 3/19/20 Tue 5/5/20

17 Procurement 60 days Mon 3/23/20 Fri 6/12/20

18 Shawmut Provided 223 days? Mon 9/9/19 Wed 7/22/20

124 Construction 143 days Mon 4/13/20 Fri 10/30/20

125 Mobilization 143 days Mon 4/13/20 Fri 10/30/20

126 Dimensions & Layout 20 days Mon 4/13/20 Thu 5/7/20

130 Mobilization 7 days Fri 5/1/20 Fri 5/8/20

131 Mobilize to site 0 days Fri 5/1/20 Fri 5/1/20

132 Safety Kick off meeting 0 days Fri 5/1/20 Fri 5/1/20

133 Layout (Millwork and Walls) 7 days Fri 5/1/20 Fri 5/8/20

134 Install Barricade 2 days Fri 5/1/20 Mon 5/4/20

135 Storefront Layout 2 days Fri 5/1/20 Mon 5/4/20

136 Pre-Site Coordination and LL Kick-off 0 days Fri 5/1/20 Fri 5/1/20

137 Layout Approval by Architect 0 days Fri 5/1/20 Fri 5/1/20

138 Temp power and lights 3 days Fri 5/1/20 Mon 5/4/20

139 Rough Construction 65 days Fri 5/1/20 Fri 7/31/20

140 LL Masonry Wall Installation 4 wks Fri 5/1/20 Thu 5/28/20

141 LL Elevator Shaft Wall Completed/Perimeter Walls 2 wks Mon 6/1/20 Fri 6/12/20

142 Demolition FOH and BOH 2 wks Mon 5/4/20 Fri 5/15/20

143 Excavation for Columns (LL Work) 1 wk Mon 5/11/20 Fri 5/15/20

144 Shoring of the Existing Elevator Shaft 5 days Mon 5/11/20 Fri 5/15/20

145 Demolition of the Existing Elevator Shaft 2 wks Mon 6/8/20 Fri 6/19/20

146 Concrete Infill at Elevator Shaft 2 wks Fri 5/22/20 Fri 6/5/20

147 Structural Steel Layout 3 days Mon 5/18/20 Wed 5/20/20

148 Shoring for the New Steel Columns 5 days Tue 5/26/20 Mon 6/1/20

149 Excavation For New Footings and Columns 4 days Tue 6/2/20 Fri 6/5/20

150 Storefront Framing (Heavy Gauge) 2 wks Mon 5/18/20 Mon 6/1/20

151 Vertical Wall Framing (Layout Signoff) 4 wks Mon 5/11/20 Mon 6/8/20

152 Electrical rough 3 wks Tue 5/12/20 Tue 6/2/20

153 HVAC Duct & Piping 4 wks Mon 5/18/20 Mon 6/15/20

154 Electrical Panels & Transformers 2 wks Mon 6/1/20 Fri 6/12/20

155 Low Voltage (AV/IT) Rough 3 wks Mon 6/8/20 Fri 6/26/20

156 Fire Alarm Rough 1.5 wks Fri 6/12/20 Tue 6/23/20

157 Sprinkler Rough 2 wks Mon 6/8/20 Fri 6/19/20

3/19 Apply for Demolition Permit

3/20 Demolition Permit Submission Review

3/25 Apply for Tenant Improvement Permit

3/26 TI Permit Submission Review

5/6 Receive Construction Permit

1/29 50% CD/Permit Set

1/29 50% CD/Permit Set Pricing

2/25 100% CD Set

2/25 100% CD Set Pricing

3/30 Bid Book 

4/6 Client Review

4/17 Client Release to begin Project Execution

3/19 Full Permitting

3/23 Procurement

5/1 Mobilize to site

5/1 Safety Kick off meeting

5/1 Layout (Millwork and Walls)

5/1 Install Barricade

5/1 Storefront Layout 

5/1 Pre-Site Coordination and LL Kick-off

5/1 Layout Approval by Architect

5/1 Temp power and lights

5/1 LL Masonry Wall Installation 

6/1 LL Elevator Shaft Wall Completed/Perimeter Walls 

5/4 Demolition FOH and BOH 

5/11 Excavation for Columns (LL Work)

5/11 Shoring of the Existing Elevator Shaft 

6/8 Demolition of the Existing Elevator Shaft 

5/22 Concrete Infill at Elevator Shaft 

5/18 Structural Steel Layout

5/26 Shoring for the New Steel Columns

6/2 Excavation For New Footings and Columns

5/18 Storefront Framing (Heavy Gauge)

5/11 Vertical Wall Framing (Layout Signoff)

5/12 Electrical rough

5/18 HVAC Duct & Piping

6/1 Electrical Panels & Transformers

6/8 Low Voltage (AV/IT) Rough 

6/12 Fire Alarm Rough

6/8 Sprinkler Rough
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158 Install & Flashing at Equipment Rails 5 days Mon 6/22/20 Fri 6/26/20

159 Install FCU HVAC Equipment 2 wks Mon 6/15/20 Fri 6/26/20

160 Floor Leveling 10 days Mon 6/15/20 Fri 6/26/20

161 Plumbing rough 2 wks Mon 6/29/20 Mon 7/13/20

162 Fire Protection Rough 1 wk Mon 6/22/20 Fri 6/26/20

163 Ceiling Framing 3 wks Fri 6/26/20 Fri 7/17/20

164 Light Fixtures Rough 2 wks Wed 7/1/20 Wed 7/15/20

165 Linear Slot Diffuser install 2 wks Tue 7/14/20 Mon 7/27/20

166 Lighting Control Panels 1 wk Mon 7/27/20 Fri 7/31/20

167 Inspections: Rough MEPs, Framing, FP, LV 2 days Thu 7/30/20 Fri 7/31/20

168 Finishes 61 days Mon 8/3/20 Tue 10/27/20

169 Drywall 2 wks Mon 8/3/20 Fri 8/14/20

170 Ceiling Drywall 4 wks Mon 8/10/20 Fri 9/4/20

171 Stone Portals 2 wks Mon 8/17/20 Fri 8/28/20

172 Tile Flooring 2 wks Mon 8/31/20 Mon 9/14/20

173 Doors & Frames 2 wks Tue 9/15/20 Mon 9/28/20

174 Stone Walls 1.5 wks Mon 10/5/20Wed 10/14/20

175 GFRG 2 wks Mon 8/17/20 Fri 8/28/20

176 Painting/Wall Covering 1 wk Mon 8/31/20 Fri 9/4/20

177 Millwork 34 days Mon 9/7/20 Fri 10/23/20

178 Install Perimeter Millwork 3.5 wks Mon 9/7/20 Thu 10/1/20

179 Install VIP Millwork 2 wks Fri 10/2/20 Thu 10/15/20

180 Install Interior Glass and Mirror 2 wksMon 10/12/20 Fri 10/23/20

181 Freestanding Millwork / Table Install / Vitrines 3 days Thu 10/1/20 Tue 10/6/20

182 Millwork Lighting 4 daysMon 10/19/20 Thu 10/22/20

183 Plumbing Finishes 2 days Mon 8/31/20 Tue 9/1/20

184 Electrical Finishes 4 days Thu 9/3/20 Wed 9/9/20

185 Interior Signage 1 day Tue 9/8/20 Tue 9/8/20

186 ACT Tile 5 days Tue 9/8/20 Mon 9/14/20

187 Carpet Install 3 days Tue 9/8/20 Thu 9/10/20

188 Fire Alarm Finishes 2 days Tue 9/15/20 Wed 9/16/20

189 Light Fixture Finishes 2 days Tue 9/15/20 Wed 9/16/20

190 Fire Protection finishes 2 days Tue 9/15/20 Wed 9/16/20

191 Lighting Control Commissioning 3 days Thu 9/17/20 Mon 9/21/20

192 Ceiling Painting 3 days Mon 9/21/20 Wed 9/23/20

193 Telephone / Data / AV 2 days Mon 9/21/20 Tue 9/22/20

194 Intrusion System 2 days Mon 9/21/20 Tue 9/22/20

195 Low Voltage Finishes 2 days Mon 9/21/20 Tue 9/22/20

196 Henderson Commisioning Site Visit 2 days Fri 10/23/20Mon 10/26/20

197 Final Clean 2 daysMon 10/26/20 Tue 10/27/20

198 Close out 1 day Fri 10/30/20 Fri 10/30/20

199 Final Inspection/Walk Through/Closeout 3 daysWed 10/28/20 Fri 10/30/20

200 Final Inspections (MEP's) 3 daysWed 10/28/20 Fri 10/30/20

201 Create Punchlist 1 dayWed 10/28/20Wed 10/28/20

202 FD Life Safety Inspection 2 daysWed 10/28/20 Thu 10/29/20

203 Building Inspection 1 day Thu 10/29/20 Thu 10/29/20

204 Final Clean 1 day Fri 10/30/20 Fri 10/30/20

205 Substantial Completion 1 day Fri 10/30/20 Fri 10/30/20

206 Turn over to Client 0 days Fri 10/30/20 Fri 10/30/20

6/22 Install & Flashing at Equipment Rails

6/15 Install FCU HVAC Equipment

6/15 Floor Leveling

6/29 Plumbing rough

6/22 Fire Protection Rough 

6/26 Ceiling Framing

7/1 Light Fixtures Rough

7/14 Linear Slot Diffuser install

7/27 Lighting Control Panels

7/30 Inspections: Rough MEPs, Framing, FP, LV

8/3 Drywall 

8/10 Ceiling Drywall

8/17 Stone Portals

8/31 Tile Flooring

9/15 Doors & Frames

10/5 Stone Walls

8/17 GFRG 

8/31 Painting/Wall Covering

9/7 Install Perimeter Millwork 

10/2 Install VIP Millwork 

10/12 Install Interior Glass and Mirror

10/1 Freestanding Millwork / Table Install / Vitrines

10/19 Millwork Lighting

8/31 Plumbing Finishes

9/3 Electrical Finishes

9/8 Interior Signage

9/8 ACT Tile 

9/8 Carpet Install

9/15 Fire Alarm Finishes

9/15 Light Fixture Finishes

9/15 Fire Protection finishes

9/17 Lighting Control Commissioning

9/21 Ceiling Painting 

9/21 Telephone / Data / AV

9/21 Intrusion System

9/21 Low Voltage Finishes

10/23 Henderson Commisioning Site Visit

10/26 Final Clean

10/30 Close out

10/28 Final Inspections (MEP's)

10/28 Create Punchlist

10/28 FD Life Safety Inspection

10/29 Building Inspection

10/30 Final Clean

10/30 Substantial Completion

10/30 Turn over to Client
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